(b) Legal holidays and days on which the office of the Department of State Civil Service is closed shall not 
serve to extend the delay period specified in Sub-section (a) hereof. 

(c) No appeal shall lie against any action following the expiration of three hundred sixty-five (365) 
calendar days from the date on which it occurred. 

(d) No appeal shall be supplemented or amended following the expiration of the delay period stipulated 
by Sub-section (a) hereof. 

(e) Proof of the timeliness of mailing a request for appeal shall be shown only by a legible official United